SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-454

CONFIRMING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF NATHAN HAMNER TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES CITIZEN ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, SCC 2.400.030 authorizes the Human Services Department to administer and coordinate county programs and projects relating to human services in accordance with county, state and federal laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, Nathan Hammer is the Executive Director of Soundview Association a nonprofit community residential program supporting individuals with developmental disabilities; and

WHEREAS, Nathan Hamner is an active community advocate for individuals with disabilities and their families; and

WHEREAS, Nathan Hamner has proven to be a valuable and active member of the Developmental Disabilities Citizen Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, SCC 2.03.040 identifies the customary method for appointment in Snohomish County; and

WHEREAS, this appointment is further recommended by County Executive Dave Somers pursuant to SCC 2.03.030;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, pursuant to SCC 2.03.040, the Snohomish County Council confirms the re-appointment of Nathan Hamner to the Snohomish County Developmental Disabilities Citizen Advisory Board for an additional three-year term beginning upon confirmation.

PASSED this 14th day of December, 2022

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Cour cil Chai

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council